EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.2 - Australian Apprenticeships

DEST Question No. E632_07
Senator Wong provided in writing.
Question:

a) How many Trade Skills Training Visa apprentices have been registered on DEST's
TYIMS?

b) Where are these apprentices located?
Answer:

Trade Skills Training Visa apprentices

a) Nil

b) Not applicable

